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[Part 1

I. NOTICE REGARDING GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

ISSUES PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.

The following Notifications were published in Extraordinary issues of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette
during the week ending September 8, 2012 :—

Issue
Number.

@)
244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251
252

Part and
Section.

(2
Part Il—Section 2

Part IV—Section 2

Part IlI—Section 1

Part VI—Section 2

Part Ill—Section 1(a)

Part V—Section 4

Part Il—Section 2

Do.
Part IV—Section 2

Date of Issue.

3
3rd September 2012

Do.

4th September 2012

Do.

Do.

5th September 2012

Do.

7th September 2012
Do.

Issued by

(4)

Agriculture Department

Law Department

Gurgilt veells  glemm

Tamil Nadu State Election
Commission, Chennai.

Industries Department

Election Commission of Inida.

Municipal Administration and
Water Supply Department

Transport Department

Law Department

Subject.

®)

Appointment of certain Person
as Vice-Chancellor of
Tamil Nadu Agricultural
University, Coimbatore for
certain period under the
Tamil Nadu Agricultural
University Act.

Errattum to Notifications.

The Tamil Nadu Co-operative
Societies (Third Amendment)
Ordinance, 2012.

(Tamil Nadu Ordinance No. 14
of 2012)

2012-2013 &yl 9 6toTie METenT
&mGeurfl @LeoLm
urger & &M Gul @i
9| e ot 31 66 (15 15 55 2012

@slbur 17 (pged  Sevoreuufit
Sotg  elGs0  ubHfu
IMefl&ema.

[Election-Urban Local Body-
September 2012 Casual
indirect Election to fill up the
Vacancies in the Offices of
the District Planning
Committee - Conduct of-
Notified.]

Amendment to Rule 38-C of
Tamil Nadu Minor Mineral
Concession Rules, 1959.

Appointment of Electoral
Registration Officer for the
Assembly Constituencies in
Tamil Nadu.

Date of coming in to force of
the Tamil Nadu Municipal
Laws (Third Amendment)
Act, 2012.

Acquisition of Lands.
Ordinance may be called the

Chennai City Police
(Amendment) Ordinance 2012.

Tamil Nadu Ordinance No.
16 of 2012.

II. NOTICE REGARDING PARTS AND SECTIONS OF THE GAZETTE NOT PUBLISHED DURING THE WEEK.
The following Parts and Sections of the Gazette are not published in this week:—

Part Il—Section 1

Part Ill—Sections 1(a), 1(b) and 2
Part IV—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4
Part V—Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4
Part VI—Sections 3(b)
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NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT
(Courts-l)

[G.O. 4D No. 71, Home (Courts-1), 10th September 2012.]

No. I/lHO/30/2012.—The Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the following 167 Candidates to Act Temporarily as
Civil Judge (Junior Division) in the Tamil Nadu State Judicial Service:—

Sl.No.
(1)

=

© ® N o g b~ wDN
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Name SI.No.

2 (1)
C. Sasikumar 34.
R. Barathi Raja 35.
C. Vediyappan 36.
XXXXX 37.
K. Kumarasivam 38.
XXXXX 39.
XXXXX 40.
XXXXX 41.
XXXXX 42.
R. Mohana 43.
N. Mohanraj 44.
R. Premanand 45.
P.M. Raikhana Parveen 46.
A. Tamilselvan 41.
S. Saranya 48.
M. Samundeeswari Prabha 49.
P.T. Jenifer 50.
K. Gopinath 51.
C.B. Vedagiri 52.
P. Kavitha (Date of Birth 23-03-1981) 53.
K. Muniraja 54.
T. Rajakumar 5.
L. Shakila 56.
S. Thangaraj 57.
M. Manikandan 58.
K. Bharathi 59.
V. Venkatesaperumal 60.
S. Muthu Maharajan 61.
M. Sadiq Basha 62.
XXXXX 63.
S. Thangamani 64.
Anitha Anand 65.
M. Mahalakshmi 66.

B
H
C

Name

)

.S. Kalaivani

. Mohamed Ansari
. Vijaykarthik

XXXXX

. Kamaraj

. Jagadeeswari

. Raja

. Mohankumar

N
R
B
D
P. Sudha
C.
S
R
S
D
J.
N

Suresh Kumar

. Muthu Murugan

. Rathinavelpandian

. Santhanakrishanasamy

. Marikkalai
Anvar Sathath
. Alicia

XXXXX

R

. Tamilselvi

M. Shivaji Chelliaya

XXXXX

S
S
S
C

. Nalinakumar
. Umamageswari

. Somasundaram

. Sundarapandiyan

XXXXX

N

. Sachidhanantham

XXXXX

G

. Prabhakaran

T. Ganesh

S

. Thamil Selvi

M. Dharmaprabu

XXXXX

M. Backiam
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SI.No.
)

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Name
)
Velraj
. Ashok Kumar
. Shunmugavel Raj
Balasubramanian

Breznev

W <<zOD®

Ganesan

S. Uma Maheswari
J.K. Dhilip

Gnana Balakrishnan
. Suresh

. Murugan
Geetha

. Karthikeyen

. Karlmarx

Chellapandian

< » 3PP EZ

Jagannathan

S. Prabha Thomas
K.P. lllavarasi

S. Murugavel

M. Ashfaq Ahamed
Anandaraj, RAS
S. Chandra Sekar
M. Dhanabal

M. Shunmuga Kani
B. Thangamaniganesh
XXXXX

S. Annamalai

P. Thirugnanasambandam
A. Selvakumar

G. Manikandaraja

S. Mumtaj

S. Jeeva Pandian

T. Thirumal

XXXXX

R. Pachiyappan

J. Jenitha

S. Palani

M. Dayalan

E. Damodaran

Sl.No.

)

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

Name

)
. Gayathri Devi
. Ziavur Rahuman
. Parthiban
Muthuraman
Sivasubramanian
. Deenadayalan
. Ramadhas
Sujatha
. Paramasivam
. Srinivasan
. Murugan
Raja
. Dhanalakshmi
. Senthil Kumar
Arun Kumar
. Dhanasekaran
. Sakthivel

X > AR XA Z2< IV XZTXAZTTIVTOOLIZTD

C. Sivakumar

M.S. Varalakshmi
R. Senthil Kumar
G. Gengaraj

G. Bharathi Prabha
T. Mugizhambigai
C. Jayapprakash
S.N. Dhananjeyan
KR. Kannan

D. Sampath Kumar
R. Marudha Shanmugam
A. Maruthupandi
R. Subbiah

XXXXX

D. Nisha

M. Shakkira Banu
R. Thirumal

S.P. Kavitha

C. Senthil Kumar
D. Thriveni

L. Kamalakannan

P. Kumar
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SI.No. Name SI.No. Name
1) 2 1) 2
145. K. Rajesh Kannan 177. S. Rajasekar
146. C. Rajesh 178. V. Akila
147. K. Malarkodi 179. F. Rehana Begum
148. K.S.S. Siva 180. M. Arunachalam
149. A. Balakrishnan 181. S. Senthil Babu
150.  XxXxXxx 182. A.V. Subashini
151. S. Vijay Alagiri 183. K. Bakkiaraj
152. N. Panneerselvam 184. M. Mathivanan
153. J. Kannan 185. T. Pitchairajan
154. V. Puviyarasu
155. K. Ambiga R. RAJAGOPAL,
Principal Secretary to Government.
156. V. Arumugam
157. K. Vel il
° G elumay! PUBLIC DEPARTMENT
158.  XXXxx (Special-A)
159. P. Anuradha [G.O. Ms. No. 775, Public (Special-A), 11th September 2012,
160. R. Rajamaheswar Aavani 26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2043.]
161. V. Karthikeyan
162. V. Priva No. I/PUSP/31/2012.—The following Notification of the
' -y Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public
163. M. Prakash Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and
164. M. Arivu Training, New Delhi, dated 16th August 2012 is republished:—
In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 6(1) of the
165. M. Padmanaban Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954, and with
166. M. Seyadhu Sulaiman Ussain the concurrence of the Governments of Tamil Nadu and
Rajasthan, the Central Government hereby accords approval
167. E. Muthusamy for extension of inter cadre deputation of Shri H.S. Meena,
168. K. L. Priyanga IAS (TN:97) from Tamil Nadu cadre to Rajasthan cadre for
. a period of one year.
169. K. Mumtaj
170, Xxxxx [No. 13017/17/2009-AIS(1)]
171. N. Veluchamy
) _ S.S. SHUKLA,
172.  N. Thilageswari Under Secretary to the Government of India.
173. P. Shunmuga Raj
174. R. Rajavelu (By order of the Governor)
175. D. Kaviarasan
176. G. Kalaivani DEBENDRANATH SARANGI,

Chief Secretary.
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